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HRES 100
Calling on the President of the United States to take executive action to broadly cancel Federal student loan
debt.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Feb 4, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Education and Labor, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Education and Labor, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and Means,
for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall
within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.  (Feb 4, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/100 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (67 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Bowman, Jamaal [D-NY-16] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-2] D · PA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Bush, Cori [D-MO-1] D · MO Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Escobar, Veronica [D-TX-16] D · TX Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Gomez, Jimmy [D-CA-34] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-15] D · TX Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Jones, Mondaire [D-NY-17] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Lawson, Al, Jr. [D-FL-5] D · FL Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Levin, Andy [D-MI-9] D · MI Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Newman, Marie [D-IL-3] D · IL Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Feb 4, 2021
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-45] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Torres, Ritchie [D-NY-15] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Feb 4, 2021

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Feb 15, 2021

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Feb 15, 2021

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Feb 24, 2021

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Apr 5, 2021

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA May 13, 2021

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Jun 11, 2021

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jul 6, 2021

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Sep 21, 2021

Rep. Stansbury, Melanie Ann [D-NM-1] D · NM Oct 21, 2021

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Nov 30, 2021

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY May 18, 2022

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH May 19, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Feb 4, 2021

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Feb 4, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 SRES 46 Identical bill Feb 8, 2021: Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text: CR S582-
583)
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Summary  (as of Feb 4, 2021) 

This resolution calls on the President to take executive action to cancel up to $50,000 in federal student loan debt for

borrowers. Further, it encourages the President to (1) ensure that borrowers have no tax liability from the debt

cancellation, (2) ensure that the debt cancellation helps close racial wealth gaps, and (3) pause student loan payments

and interest accumulation on federal student loans for the duration of the COVID-19 (i.e., coronavirus disease 2019)

pandemic.

Actions Timeline

Feb 4, 2021: Introduced in House
Feb 4, 2021: Referred to the Committee on Education and Labor, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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